

## Misquita Engineering Limited Corporate Identity Number(CIN): L74210GA1998PLC002537 Manufacturers of Precision Machined Components

Manufacturers of Precision Machined Components An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

Date: 11.04.2023

To, Department of Corporate Services, **BSE LIMITED** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

#### BSE Scrip Code: 542801

### <u>Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure made by the promoters of the company under regulation 31(4) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

FOR MISQUITA ENGINEERING LIMITED

MR. THOMAS CONSTANCE AVINASH MISQUITA DIRECTOR DIN: 00060846

Encl: As above

Regd. Office & Works :GHAR BHAT, VAIGINNIM VADDO,<br/>NACHINOLA, BARDEZ, GOA- 403508GSTIN:30AADCM2850Q1ZDTel.Office: 8308848233 / 08322955336Email:avimisquita@gmail.com

# **Thomas Constance Avinash Misquita**

Email: avimisquita@gmail.com

#### Date: 11.04.2023

To,	To,
Department of Corporate Services,	The Audit Committee/Board of Directors
BSE LIMITED	
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	MISQUITA ENGINEERING LIMITED
Mumbai – 400001.	
	<b>182/1 VAIGINIM VADDO NACHINOL ALDONA</b>
BSE SCRIP CODE: 542801	North Goa GA 403508
ISIN: INE957W01025	

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MISQUITA ENGINEERING LIMITED
Name of the Promoters/ members of the promoter group	Promoters: Thomas Constance Avinash Misquita Gail Misquita
	Member of Promoter Group Silvia I R Misquita Desiderio Anthony Misquita Deanne Silvia Sybil Misquita Delia Vianne Misquita Denise Lilia Antonia Misquita

With reference to the aforementioned subject, we the Promoters and members of promoters Group hereby declare that we held 20,08,000 equity shares of M/s **MISQUITA ENGINEERING LIMITED** (TC) as on 31st March, 2023 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023. We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Thomas Constance Avinash Misquita Authorized Signatory on behalf of Promoter/Promoter's Group